Table 1-1
QUESTION PTYPE:
Phone Type

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LANDLINE

CELLPHONE

MALE

483

100%

188
39%

295
61%

FEMALE

487

100%

242
50%

245
50%

OTHER

DK/REF 18-24

25-34

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

35-44 45-54
153 239
100% 100%
61 135
40% 56%
92 104
60% 44%

55-64

208

100%

138
66%

126
46%

148
54%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

102
49%

106
51%

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

360
100%

171
48%

189
53%

481
100%

214
445

267
56%
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Public Issues Survey Wave 1 PAGE 2

Table 1-2
QUESTION PTYPE:
Phone Type
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LANDLINE 446 89 110 139 95 6 7 331 40 30 13 8 24 62 30 276 6 34 34 - 4
45% 48% 40% 45% 48% 33% 64% 48% 34% 36% 25% 38% 56% 29% 33% 54% 35% 41% 45% - 57%
CELLPHONE 554 98 162 173 105 12 4 352 78 53 39 13 19 152 60 235 11 49 42 2 3
55% 52% 60% 55% 53% 67% 36% 52% 66% 64% 75% 62% 44% 71% 67% 46% 65% 59% 55% 100% 43%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 2-1
QUESTION INTRO:
Hi, this is calling from a national research firm. We are conducting a short 5 minute survey in your area and we would like to get your opinions.
BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

274 208 368 150 360 481

1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

CONTINUE
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Public Issues Survey Wave 1 PAGE 4

Table 2-2
QUESTION INTRO:
Hi, this is calling from a national research firm. We are conducting a short 5 minute survey in your area and we would like to get your opinions.
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CONTINUE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 3-1
QUESTION 1:
What is your gender?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

DK/REF

MALE

483

100%

483
100%

FEMALE

487

100%

487
100%

OTHER

DK/REF

18-24

25-34

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM

153 239 208 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 1
78 121 84 88
51% 51% 40% 47%
71 115 119 91
46% 48% 57% 49%
4 3 3 7
3% 1% 1% 4%
- - 2
- - 1% -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 3-2
QUESTION 1:
What is your gender?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

DK/REF

TOTAL

1000

100%

483
48%

487
49%

HIGH
SCHOOL

SOME
COLL

272

100%

129
47%

140
51%

a0 W

COLL
DEGREE

312

100%

146
47%

159
51%

9 o

GRAD

DEGREE OTHER

200
100%

103
52%

18
100%

DK/REF

11
100%

6
55%

5
45%

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE

683 118 83 52 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
325 57 38 26 10
48% 48% 46% 50% 48%
346 56 42 21 11
51% 47% 51% 40% 52%
10 5 3 -
1% 4% 4% 10% -

2 - - -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

214
100%

109
51%

IN A

MAR-
RIED

511

100%

254
50%

244
48%

SEPA-

DI-

WI-

RATED VORCED DOWED

1
100

7

o
s

OTHER

2
100%

1
50%

1
50%

DK/REF

7
100%

4
57%
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Table 4-1
QUESTION AGE:
AGE GROUP

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

MEAN
MEDIAN
STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

126
13%

153
15%

239
24%

208
21%

186
19%

51

50

19

MALE

50

49

19

FEMALE OTHER

115
24%

119
24%

52

51

19

28
100%

3
11%

49
42

22

DK/REF 18-24

60

60

88
100%

88
100%

21

21

25-34

126
100%

30

30

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

35-44 45-54

153 239
100% 100%

153 -
100% -
- 239
- 100%
40 50
40 50

55-64

208
100%

208
100%

60

60

186
100%

83

83

52

51

19

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

55

55

18

50

48

19
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DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

47
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18

54
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18
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49
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Public Issues Survey Wave 1 PAGE 8

Table 4-2
QUESTION AGE:
AGE GROUP
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18-24 8 16 43 1 8 1 1 4 1 21 1 2 6 2 4 - 2 - - -
9% 9% 16% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 11% 25% 15% 5% 5% 28% 24% 1% - 2% - - -
25-34 126 25 31 49 17 3 1 68 23 17 10 4 4 48 22 47 1 3 1 1
13% 13% 11% 16% 9% 17% 9% 10% 19% 20% 19% 19% 9% 22% 24% 9% 6% 4% 1% 50% 43%
35-44 153 27 33 54 37 2 - 103 18 10 11 4 7 30 11 92 1 15 3 -
15% 14% 12% 17% 19% 11% - 15% 15% 12% 21% 19% 16% 14% 12% 18% 6% 18% 4% - 14%
45-54 239 42 64 71 57 4 1 167 24 22 10 5 11 29 19 153 5 26 4 1
24% 22% 24% 23% 29% 22% 9% 24% 20% 27% 19% 24% 26% 14% 21% 30% 29% 31% 5% 50% 29%
55-64 208 41 52 69 38 5 3 160 21 6 5 6 10 32 9 125 7 21 14 - -
21% 22% 19% 22% 19% 28% 27% 23% 18% 7% 10% 29% 23% 15% 10% 24% 41% 25% 18% - -
65+ 186 36 49 50 43 3 5 142 19 7 1 9 15 7 9 3 16 5 -
19% 19% 18% 16% 22% 17% 45% 21% 16% 8% 15% 5% 21% 7% 8% 18% 18% 19% 71% - 14%
MEAN 51 51 49 50 54 52 63 53 48 40 45 47 54 39 40 54 58 55 74 40 44
MEDIAN 50 50 49 49 51 52 63 52 47 38 42 48 52 34 36 52 57 52 75 40 40
STANDARD DEVIATION 19 19 20 18 18 18 21 18 19 18 20 14 18 18 18 16 14 16 14 10 18
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 1 1 4 6 1 2 2 3 3 3 1 2 1 3 2 2 7 7

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 5-1
QUESTION 3:
What is your political affiliation?
BANNER 1
TOTAL MALE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483
100% 100%
DEMOCRAT 274 104
27% 22%
REPUBLICAN 208 107
21% 22%
INDEPENDENT 368 198
37% 41%
DK/REF 150 74
15% 15%

FEMALE

487

100%

164
34%

OTHER

28
100%

DK/REF 18-24

25-34

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM

153 239 208 186 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 6 63 57 274
21% 26% 30% 31% 100%
2 54 6 -
15% 23% 29% 24% -
67 6 -
44% 35% 31% 35% -
31 40 20 20 -
20% 17% 10% 11% -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

DIS-

IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

368 150
100% 100%

368 -
100% -

- 150
- 100%

169
47%

122
34%

481
100%

226
47%
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Table 5-2
QUESTION 3:
What is your political affiliation?
BANNER 2
HIGH
TOTAL SCHOOL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187
100% 100%
DEMOCRAT 274 52
27% 28%
REPUBLICAN 208 38
21% 20%
INDEPENDENT 368 65
37% 35%
DK/REF 150 32

15% 17%

SOME
COLL

COLL
DEGREE

GRAD

DEGREE OTHER

18
100%

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE

1
100

1

o
5

EENNY

683 118 83 52 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
168 56 25 15 3
25% 47% 30% 29% 14%
182 5 9 1
27% 4% 11% 12% 5%
252 39 33 19 11
37% 33% 40% 37% 52%
81 18 16 12
12% 15% 19% 23% 29%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

43
100%
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RIED

511

100%

130
25%

133
26%
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RATED VORCED DOWED

17
100%
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o
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2
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Table 6-1
QUESTION 4:
Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
APPROVE 360 196 147 15 2 25 34 46 87 95 73 28 169 122 41 360 -
——————— 36% 41% 30% 54% 100% 28% 27% 30% 36% 46% 39% 10% 81% 33% 27% 100% -
STRONGLY APPROVE 230 127 88 13 2 11 15 28 58 61 57 10 125 67 28 230 -
23% 26% 18% 46% 100% 13% 12% 18% 24% 29% 31% 4% 60% 18% 19% 64% -
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 130 69 59 2 - 14 19 18 29 34 16 18 44 55 13 130 -
13% 14% 12% 7% - 16% 15% 12% 12% 16% 9% 7% 21% 15% 9% 36% -
NEITHER APPROVE NOR 51 30 21 - - 3 12 9 12 11 4 5 8 25 13 - -
DISAPPROVE 5% 6% 4% - - 3% 10% 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 7% 9% - -
DISAPPROVE 481 209 265 7 - 44 64 78 119 94 82 226 19 187 49 - 481
—————————— 48% 43% 54% 25% - 50% 51% 51% 50% 45% 44% 82% 9% 51% 33% - 100%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 397 165 226 6 - 32 49 72 98 78 68 201 14 143 39 - 397
40% 34% 46% 21% - 36% 39% 47% 41% 38% 37% 73% 7% 39% 26% - 83%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 8 44 39 1 - 1 1 6 21 16 14 25 5 4 10 - 84
8% 9% 8% 4% - 14% 12% 4% 9% 8% 8% 9% 2% 12% 7% - 17%
DK/REF 108 48 54 6 - 16 16 20 21 8 12 - -
11% 10% 11% 21% - 18% 13% 13% 9% 4% 15% 5% 6% 9% 31% - -
MEAN 3.03 3.16 2.84 3.91 5.00 2.72 2.73 2.92 3.02 3.23 3.21 2.18 4.38 2.87 3.10 4.64 1.83
MEDIAN 2.00 3.00 2.00 5.00 5.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 5.00 2.00 3.00 5.00 2.00
STANDARD DEVIATION 1.41 1.44 1.34 1.44 - 1.36 1.28 1.30 1.43 1.43 1.51 0.84 1.03 1.38 1.40 0.48 0.38
STANDARD ERROR 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.31 - 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.14 0.03 0.02

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 6-2
QUESTION 4:

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

NEITHER APPROVE NOR
DISAPPROVE

DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

DK/REF

MEAN
MEDIAN
STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

TOTAL

HIGH
SCHOOL

SOME
COLL

COLL GRAD
DEGREE DEGREE OTHER

DK/REF WHITE

LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE

IN A
REL

MAR-
RIED

SEPA- DI- WI-
RATED VORCED DOWED

OTHER

DK/REF

1000
100%

360
36%

230
23%

130
13%

481
48%

397
40%

@ ©
S

108
11%

272
100%

105
39%

312 200 18
100% 100% 100%
106 66 2
34% 33% 11%
61 48 2
20% 24% 11%
45 18 -
14% 9% -
1 9 -
5% 5% -
157 105 14
50% 53% 78%
137 93 9
44% 47% 50%
20 12
6% 6% 28%
3 20
11% 10% 11%

11
100%

w
o
o

BLACK

683 118 83 52
100%  100%  100%  100% 1
292 18 16 12
43%  15%  19%  23%
190 9 7 10
28% 8% 8% 19%
102 9 9 2
15% 8% 11% 4%

33 6 5 2

5% 5% 6% 4%
297 82 49 24
43%  69%  59%  46%
246 65 39 19
365 55%  47%  37%

51 1 10

7% 14%  12%  10%

1 1
9% 10%  16%  27%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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.05

.50

.32

.30

124
58%

102
48%

511
100%

206
40%

141
28%

231
45%

199
39%

17 83 76

100% 100% 100%

4 28 3

24% 34% 45%
17

12% 20% 29%

1

12% 13% 16%

1 2 2

6% 2% 3%

11 42 28

65% 51% 37%

35 21

53% 42% 28%

7 7

12% 8% 9%

1 11 2

6% 13% 16%

2
100%

1
50%

a0

50

a0

50

a0

50

7
100%

6
86%
1
14%

5
71%

1
14%
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Table 7-1
QUESTION 5:
What is your highest level of education?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HIGH SCHOOL 187 95 86 6 - 16 25 217 42 41 36 52 38 65 32 77 81
19% 20% 18% 21% - 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 21% 17%
SOME COLLEGE 272 129 140 3 - 43 31 33 64 52 49 73 59 99 41 105 121
27% 27% 29% 11% - 49% 25% 22% 27% 25% 26% 27% 28% 27% 27% 29% 25%
COLLEGE DEGREE 312 146 159 6 1 19 49 54 71 69 50 89 69 117 37 106 157
31% 30% 33% 21% 50% 22% 39% 35% 30% 33% 27% 32% 33% 32% 25% 29% 33%
GRADUATE DEGREE 200 103 85 11 1 8 17 37 57 38 43 51 41 78 30 66 105
20% 21% 17% 39% 50% 9% 13% 24% 24% 18% 23% 19% 20% 21% 20% 18% 22%
OTHER 18 4 12 2 - 1 3 2 4 5 3 7 - 6 5 2 14
2% 1% 2% 7% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 3%
DK/REF 11 6 5 - - 1 1 1 3 5 2 3 5 4 3
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 7-2
QUESTION 5:
What is your highest level of education?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HIGH SCHOOL 187 187 - - - - - 125 30 18 4 5 5 54 23 67 6 17 19 1 -
19% 100% - - - - - 18% 25% 22% 8% 24% 12% 25% 26% 13% 35% 20% 25% 50% -
SOME COLLEGE 272 - 272 - - - - 180 35 27 15 7 8 62 29 123 - 34 23 - 1
27% - 100% - - - - 26% 30% 33% 29% 33% 19% 29% 32% 24% - 41% 30% - 14%
COLLEGE DEGREE 312 - - 312 - - - 232 31 18 13 5 13 63 20 179 7 20 20 1 2
31% - - 100% - - - 34% 26% 22% 25% 24% 30% 29% 22% 35% 41% 24% 26% 50% 29%
GRADUATE DEGREE 200 - - - 200 - - 129 18 17 19 2 15 31 15 128 1 11 11
20% - - - 100% - - 19% 15% 20% 37% 10% 35% 14% 17% 25% 6% 13% 14% - 43%
OTHER 18 - - - - 18 - 1 4 1 1 1 1 3 3 10 2 - - - -
2% - - - - 100% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 12% - - - -
DK/REF 11 - - - - - 11 7 2 1 1 1 - 4 1 1 3 - 1
1% - - - - - 100% 1% - 2% - 5% 2% - - 1% 6% 1% 4% - 14%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 8-1
QUESTION 6:
What is your race?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE 683 325 346 10 2 43 68 103 167 160 142 168 182 252 81 292 297
68% 67% 71% 36% 100% 49% 54% 67% 70% 77% 76% 61% 88% 68% 54% 81% 62%
BLACK 118 57 56 5 - 13 23 18 24 21 19 56 5 39
12% 12% 11% 18% - 15% 18% 12% 10% 10% 10% 20% 2% 11% 12% 5% 17%
LATINO 83 38 42 3 - 21 17 10 22 6 7 25 9 33 16 16 49
8% 8% 9% 11% - 24% 13% 7% 9% 3% 4% 9% 4% 9% 11% 4% 10%
ASIAN 52 26 21 5 - 8 10 5 8 1 6 19 12 24
5% 5% 4% 18% - 9% 8% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5%
OTHER 2 10 11 - - 1 4 4 5 6 1 3 1 11 6 7 10
2% 2% 2% - - 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 3% 4% 2% 2%
DK/REF 43 217 11 5 - 2 4 7 11 10 9 7 5 14 7 15 19
4% 6% 2% 18% - 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 11% 4% 4%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 8-2
QUESTION 6:
What is your race?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE 683 125 180 232 129 10 7 683 - - - - - 110 52 389 10 60 59 - 3
68% 67% 66% 74% 65% 56% 64% 100% - - - - - 51% 58% 76% 59% 72% 78% - 43%
BLACK 118 30 35 31 18 4 - - 118 - - - - 38 14 39 6 11 9 1 -
12% 16% 13% 10% 9% 22% - - 100% - - - - 18% 16% 8% 35% 13% 12% 50% -
LATINO 83 18 27 18 17 1 2 - - 83 - - - 34 12 27 - 6 3 1 -
8% 10% 10% 6% 9% 6% 18% - - 100% - - - 16% 13% 5% - 7% 4% 50% -
ASIAN 52 4 15 13 19 1 - - - - 52 - - 16 5 26 1 3 1 -
5% 2% 6% 4% 10% 6% - - - - 100% - - 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 1% - -
OTHER 21 5 7 5 2 1 1 - - - - 21 - 4 4 10 - 3 - -
2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 9% - - - - 100% - 2% 4% 2% - - 4% - -
DK/REF 43 5 8 13 15 1 1 - - - - - 43 12 3 20 - 3 1 - 4
4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 9% - - - - - 100% 6% 3% 4% - 4% 1% - 57%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 9-1
QUESTION 7:
What is your Marital Status?
BANNER 1
DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SINGLE 214 109 97 8 - 60 48 30 29 32 15 74 23 73 44 49 124
21% 23% 20% 29% - 68% 38% 20% 12% 15% 8% 27% 11% 20% 29% 14% 26%
IN A RELATIONSHIP 90 44 44 2 - 22 22 11 19 9 7 19 19 38
9% 9% 9% 7% - 25% 17% 7% 8% 4% 4% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%
MARRIED 511 254 244 11 2 4 47 92 153 125 90 130 133 188 60 206 231
51% 53% 50% 39% 100% 5% 37% 60% 64% 60% 48% 47% 64% 51% 40% 57% 48%
SEPARATED 17 6 10 1 - - 1 1 5 7 3 6 6 4 4 11
2% 1% 2% 4% - - 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 2%
DIVORCED 8 37 43 3 - 2 3 15 26 21 16 22 1 32 16 28 4
8% 8% 9% 11% - 2% 2% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9%
WIDOWED 76 28 48 - - - 1 3 4 14 54 23 19 2 10 34 28
8% 6% 10% - - - 1% 2% 2% 7% 29% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6%
OTHER 2 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 2 - 1 1
- - - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - -
DK/REF 7 4 - 3 - - 3 1 2 - 1 - - 5 2 6 -
1% 1% - 11% - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 9-2
QUESTION 7:
What is your Marital Status?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SINGLE 214 54 62 63 31 3 1 110 38 34 16 4 12 214 - - - - - - -
21% 29% 23% 20% 16% 17% 9% 16% 32% 41% 31% 19% 28% 100% - - - - - - -
IN A RELATIONSHIP 90 23 29 20 15 3 - 52 14 12 5 4 3 - 90 - - - - - -
9% 12% 11% 6% 8% 17% - 8% 12% 14% 10% 19% 7% - 100% - - - - - -
MARRIED 511 67 123 179 128 10 4 389 39 217 26 10 20 - - 511 - - - - -
51% 36% 45% 57% 64% 56% 36% 57% 33% 33% 50% 48% 47% - - 100% - - - - -
SEPARATED 17 6 - 7 1 2 1 10 6 - 1 - - - - - 17 - - - -
2% 3% - 2% 1% 11% 9% 1% 5% - 2% - - - - - 100% - - - -
DIVORCED 8 17 3 20 11 - 1 6 11 6 3 - 3 - - - - 83 - - -
8% 9% 13% 6% 6% - 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% - 7% - - - - 100% - - -
WIDOWED 76 19 23 20 11 - 3 5 9 3 1 3 1 - - - - - 76 - -
8% 10% 8% 6% 6% - 27% 9% 8% 4% 2% 14% 2% - - - - - 100% - -
OTHER 2 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 2 -
- 1% - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - 100% -
DK/REF 7 1 2 3 - 1 3 - - 4 - - - - - - - 7
1% - - 1% 2% - 9% - - - - - 9% - - - - - - - 100%
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Table 10-1
QUESTION 9:

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

What would you say is the likelihood that your current job will be entirely performed by robots or computers within the next decade?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LIKELY

UNLIKELY

DK/REF

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

DK/REF 18-24

25-34

DIS-
35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 4 4 43 55 3 7 3 67 91
18% 17% 20% 23% 20% 14% 21% 21% 19% 19%
119 196 151 129 203 170 2717 109 2717 367
78% 82% 73% 69% 74% 82% 75% 73% 7% 76%
7 3 15 4 16 8 15 9 16 23
5% 1% 7% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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SEPA-

DI-

RATED VORCED

17
100%

90~

WI-
DOWED OTHER DK/REF

76 2 7

100%  100%  100%
16 -

21% - 293
54 2

71%  100% 43%
6 -
8% - 293

Table 10-2
QUESTION 9:
What would you say is the likelihood that your current job will be entirely performed by robots or computers within the next decade?
BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LIKELY 193 61 52 44 26 6 4 104 34 24 17 7 7 47 19
19% 33% 19% 14% 13% 33% 36% 15% 29% 29% 33% 33% 16% 22% 21%
UNLIKELY 759 113 201 262 168 11 4 545 77 58 35 13 31 159 68
76% 60% 74% 84% 84% 61% 36% 80% 65% 70% 67% 62% 72% 74% 76%
DK/REF 48 19 6 6 1 3 34 7 1 - 1 8 3
5% 7% 7% 2% 3% 6% 27% 5% 6% 1% - 5% 12% 4% 3%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 11-1

QUESTION 10:
Do you believe that climate change is real and caused by people, real but not caused by people, or not real at all?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REAL AND CAUSED BY PEOPLE 602 266 319 16 1 66 85 95 133 120 103 221 71 234 76 122 391
60% 55% 66% 57% 50% 75% 67% 62% 56% 58% 55% 81% 34% 64% 51% 34% 81%
REAL BUT NOT CAUSED BY 186 102 81 3 - 10 23 26 47 44 36 28 61 69 28 112 4
PEOPLE 19% 21% 17% 11% - 11% 18% 17% 20% 21% 19% 10% 29% 19% 19% 31% 9%
NOT REAL AT ALL 147 87 53 6 1 7 11 19 44 32 34 15 61 49 22 106 26
15% 18% 11% 21% 50% 8% 9% 12% 18% 15% 18% 5% 29% 13% 15% 29% 5%
DK/REF 65 28 3 - 5 7 13 15 12 13 10 15 16 24 20 20
7% 6% 7% 11% - 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 16% 6% 4%
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Table 11-2
QUESTION 10:
Do you believe that climate change is real and caused by people, real but not caused by people, or not real at all?

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL  GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI-  WI-
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
REAL AND CAUSED BY PEOPLE 602 105 157 205 116 14 5 398 75 60 33 14 22 150 49 295 9 52 43 2
60% 565  58%  66%  58%  78%  45%  58%  64%  72%  63%  67%  51%  70%  54%  58%  53%  63%  57%  100%  29%
REAL BUT NOT CAUSED BY 186 30 62 56 36 2 - 134 24 8 6 3 11 22 22 109 6 14 11 - 2
PEOPLE 19%  16%  23%  18%  18%  11% - 20% 20%  10%  12%  14%  26%  10%  24%  21%  35%  17%  14% - 29
NOT REAL AT ALL 147 37 39 38 30 - 3 108 11 9 9 4 6 24 15 10 17 -
15%  20%  14%  12%  15% - 27% 16% 9% 11%  17%  19%  14% 11z  17%  15%  12%  12%  22% - 14
DK/REF 65 15 14 13 18 2 3 43 8 6 4 - 4 18 4 2 - 7 5 -
7% 8% 5% 4% 9% 11z 27% 6% 7% 7% 8% - 9% 8% 4% 62 - 8% 7% - 29
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Table 12-1
QUESTION 11:
How many Transformers movies have you seen?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
1005  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
0 435 194 230 10 1 20 30 52 104 114 115 123 107 154 51 168 208
44%  40%  47%  36%  50%  23%  24%  34% 443 55%  62%  45%  51%  42%  34% 47% 433

1 140 69 70 1 - 15 20 25 43 24 13 46 22 58 14 45
4% 143 14% 4% - 175 16% 165 18%  12% 7% 17% 11% 16% 9% 13% 16%
2 143 65 73 5 - 23 24 21 33 26 16 36 27 57 23 52 69
4% 13%  15%  18% - 26%  19%  14%  14%  13% 9% 13%  13%  15%  15% 14% 14%
3 105 62 40 3 - 11 24 15 20 20 15 26 18 43 18 37 53
1% 13% 8% 11% - 13% 198 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 12% 128 10% 11%
4 65 3 31 1 - 1 1 18 1 1 2 15 12 24 1 23 26
7% 7% 6% 4% - 143 8y 12% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5%
5 50 26 20 4 - 6 10 1 14 5 5 9 10 15 16 19 20
5% 5% 4% 14% - 7% 8% 7% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4y 11% 5% 4%
DK/REF 62 3 23 4 1 8 1 13 8 20 19 1 1 14 16 2
6% 7% 5% 14%  50% 1% 6% 8% 5% 4% 11% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6%
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Table 12-2
QUESTION 11:
How many Transformers movies have you seen?

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0 435 71 110 144 99 6 5 330 36 31 17 5 16 62 27 244 9 42 49 -
44% 38% 40% 46% 50% 33% 45% 48% 31% 37% 33% 24% 37% 29% 30% 48% 53% 51% 64% - 29%

1 140 23 38 35 40 3 1 9 1 1 1 4 3 1 68 4 -
14% 12% 14% 11% 20% 17% 9% 14% 15% 16% 13% 5% 9% 18% 14% 13% 12% 17% 5% - 14%

2 143 23 37 58 20 3 2 98 12 17 8 3 3 72 7 -
14% 12% 14% 19% 10% 17% 18% 14% 10% 20% 15% 24% 7% 16% 20% 14% 12% 10% 9% - 14%

3 105 26 30 29 17 3 - 55 22 9 10 3 6 28 10 56 1 7 2 -
11% 14% 11% 9% 9% 17% - 8% 19% 11% 19% 14% 14% 13% 11% 11% 6% 8% 3% - 14%
4 6 19 24 1 7 - - 36 1 3 24 12 21 2 5 -
7% 10% 9% 5% 4% - - 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 11% 13% 4% - 2% 7% 50% -
5 50 1 14 14 9 1 - 29 9 3 4 3 1 4 25 2 5 1 1 1
5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% - 4% 8% 4% 8% 10% 7% 5% 4% 5% 12% 6% 1% 50% 14%
DK/REF 6 1 19 1 8 2 3 38 10 2 3 3 6 16 6 25 1 5 8 - 1
6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 11% 27% 6% 8% 2% 6% 14% 14% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 11% - 14%
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 12:

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

DK/REF

MEAN
MEDIAN
STANDARD DEVITAION

STANDARD ERROR

237
24%

133
13%

104
10%

MALE

FEMALE

173
36%

OTHER

o©

DK/REF 18-24

25-34

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

35-44

45-54

239

100%

169
71%

55-64

208

100%

141
68%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

scientists are generally honest and are serving the public good.

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

360
100%

202
56%

481
100%

391
81%

258
54%
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Table 13-2
QUESTION 12:

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

DK/REF

MEAN
MEDIAN
STANDARD DEVITAION

STANDARD ERROR

TOTAL

237
24%

133
13%

104
10%

HIGH
SCHOOL

SOME
COLL

272

100%

175
64%

COLL
DEGREE

312

100%

243
78%

132
42%

111
36%

@ N
RIS

o°

GRAD

scientists are

DEGREE OTHER

200
100%

151
76%

generally honest and are serving the public good.

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

DK/REF WHITE

11
100%

a0 U1

45

o0

o~

683
100%

482
71%

255
37%

227
33%

BLACK

LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

214
100%

140
65%

IN A
REL

MAR-
RIED

511

100%

366
72%

188
37%

SEPA-

DI-

WI-

RATED VORCED DOWED

OTHER

a0

50

a0

50

DK/REF

7
100%

1
14%

2
29%
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Table 14-1
QUESTION 13:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: vaccines are safe and protect children from disease.

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
1005  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
AGREE 802 375 403 22 2 66 104 124 192 173 143 228 169 305 100 284 395
————— 80%  78%  83%  79% 100%  75%  83%  81%  80%  83%  77%  83%  81%  83%  67% 79% 82%
STRONGLY AGREE 604 281 305 16 2 47 85 90 140 135 107 187 125 225 67 199 315
60%  58%  63%  57% 100%  53%  67%  59%  59%  65%  58%  68%  60%  61%  45% 55% 65%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 198 94 98 6 - 19 19 34 52 38 36 a1 a4 80 33 85 80
205 19%  20%  21% - 22%  15%  22%  22%  18%  19%  15%  21%  22%  22% 24% 17%
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 16 11 4 1 - 5 2 1 3 1 4 2 2 3 9 8 3
2% 2% 1% a5 - 6% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1%
DISAGREE 135 63 68 4 - 12 16 25 35 28 19 34 29 45 27 53 65
———————— 14%  13%  14% 143 - 143 130 165 15%  13%  10%  12%  14%  12%  18% 15% 14%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 75 3 40 1 - 9 8 1 22 19 7 21 19 2 13 28 38
8% 7% 8% a5 - 10% 6% 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 6 29 28 3 - 3 8 13 9 12 13 1 23 14 25 27
6% 6% 6%  11% - 3% 6%  10% 5% a% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6%

DK/REF 47 34 12 1 - 5 4 3 9 6 10 8 15 15
5% 7% 2% a5 - 6% 3% 2% % 3% 11% a5 4% 4% 9% 4% 4%
MEAN 4.27 4.26 4.29 4.15 5.00 4.18 4.35 4.16 4.23 4.34 4.32 4.39 4.28 4.31 3.93  4.17  4.33
MEDIAN 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00  5.00  5.00
STANDARD DEVITAION 1.21  1.21 1.20 1.33 - 1.16 1.20 1.32 1.21 1.15 1.18 1.15 1.18 1.18 1.36  1.24  1.19
STANDARD ERROR 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.26 - 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.12  0.07  0.06
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Table 14-2
QUESTION 13:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: vaccines are safe and protect children from disease.

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
AGREE 802 143 212 261 168 14 4 571 82 62 42 15 30 156 73 440 14 60 54 - 5
————— 80% 76% 78% 84% 84% 78% 36% 84% 69% 75% 81% 71% 70% 73% 81% 86% 82% 72% 71% - 71%
STRONGLY AGREE 604 104 156 195 138 9 2 445 53 45 31 12 18 112 55 344 8 45 36 - 4
60% 56% 57% 63% 69% 50% 18% 65% 45% 54% 60% 57% 42% 52% 61% 67% 47% 54% 47% - 57%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 198 39 56 66 30 5 2 126 29 17 11 3 12 44 18 96 6 15 18 - 1
20% 21% 21% 21% 15% 28% 18% 18% 25% 20% 21% 14% 28% 21% 20% 19% 35% 18% 24% - 14%
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 16 - 6 5 4 1 - 9 3 1 1 1 1 4 1 5 1 3 2 - -
2% - 2% 2% 2% 6% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 4% 3% - -

DISAGREE 135 34 38 35 24 2 2 75 28 13 8 3 8 40 14 51 2 15 10 2
———————— 14% 18% 14% 11% 12% 11% 18% 11% 24% 16% 15% 14% 19% 19% 16% 10% 12% 18% 13% 100% 14%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 75 19 25 14 15 1 1 4 18 9 6 1 1 25 5 31 2 9 2 -
8% 10% 9% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 15% 11% 12% 5% 2% 12% 6% 6% 12% 11% 3% 50% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 6 15 13 2 9 1 1 35 10 4 2 2 7 1 9 20 - 6 8 1 1
6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 16% 7% 10% 4% - 7% 11% 50% 14%

DK/REF 47 10 16 11 4 1 5 28 5 7 1 4 2 - 5 10 -
5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 45% 4% 4% 8% 2% 10% 9% 7% 2% 3% - 6% 13% - 14%
MEAN 4.27 4.12 4.24 4.33 4.39 4.18 3.50 4.38 3.86 4.18 4.24 4.16 3.85 4.07 4.19 4.44 4.18 4.08 4.09 1.50 4.17
MEDIAN 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 1.50 5.00
STANDARD DEVITAION 1.21 1.33 1.19 1.17 1.14 1.15 1.50 1.13 1.38 1.23 1.18 1.35 1.48 1.32 1.32 1.06 0.98 1.33 1.33 0.50 1.46
STANDARD ERROR 0.04 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.28 0.61 0.04 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.31 0.24 0.09 0.14 0.05 0.24 0.15 0.16 0.35 0.60
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Table 15-1
QUESTION 14:

How many books, if any, have you read in the past year?

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000
100%
0-29 575
58%
10 - 19 161
16%
20 - 29 95
10%
30 - 39 29
3%
40 - 49 17
2%
50 - 59 3
3%
60 - 69 11
10/
70 - 79 4
80 - 89 2
90 - 99 1
100+ 49
5%
DK/REF 23
2%
MEAN 40
MEDIAN 8
STANDARD DEVIATION 118
STANDARD ERROR 4

MALE

483

100%

321
66%

g0 -1 = o0 0o

ECIS

23

82

FEMALE

a0 =3

56

142

OTHER

11%

-
NN

N
e N

59

146

29

DK/REF 18-24

50%

30

30

25
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w
o W

w
90 W

A EENNY

Qo

w
90 W

w
o W

33

100

11

25-34

35

106
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35-44
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-
SN

w
ECN

a0

9 ©

w
ECN

44

129

11

45-54

239

100%

146
61%
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e U
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SN

w
ECRN ]

-
SN
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w
de

N
e U

31

99

55-64

=~
9 ©

RN

37

111

g0 -

59

149

11

274
100%

155
57%

44

124
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Table 15-2
QUESTION 14:

How many books, if any, have you read in the past year?

BANNER 2
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000
100%
0-29 575
58%
10 - 19 161
16%
20 - 29 95
10%
30 - 39 29
3%
40 - 49 17
2%
50 - 59 3
3%
60 - 69 11
10/
70 - 79 4
80 - 89 2
90 - 99 1
100+ 49
5%
DK/REF 23
2%
MEAN 40
MEDIAN 8
STANDARD DEVIATION 118
STANDARD ERROR 4

HIGH
SCHOOL

187

100%

130
70%

(&1
90 ©

i~
do 0o

37

119

SOME
COLL

272

100%

167
61%

-
ECIS

N
o oy
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ECR]

40
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COLL
DEGREE

312

100%

178
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SN

w
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o
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o
oo
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127

31
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11
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7
64%

EENNY
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a0

58
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47
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WHITE

683

100%

388
57%

115
17%

[
ECN a0 -3
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o° 0
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80
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- 1
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Table 16-1
QUESTION 15:
Do you believe in ghosts?

BANNER 1

DIS-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 374 125 232 17 - 33 53 57 98 82 51 108 75 141 50 136 183
37% 26% 48% 61% - 38% 42% 37% 41% 39% 27% 39% 36% 38% 33% 38% 38%
NO 601 345 244 10 2 55 73 93 134 121 125 162 129 216 94 214 287
60% 71% 50% 36% 100% 63% 58% 61% 56% 58% 67% 59% 62% 59% 63% 59% 60%
DK/REF 25 11 1 - - - 3 7 5 10 4 4 11 6 10 11
3% 3% 2% 4% - - - 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
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Table 16-2
QUESTION 15:
Do you believe in ghosts?

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272
100%  100%  100%
YES 374 82 113
37%  44% 423
NO 601 101 153
605 54%  56%
DK/REF 25 4 6
3% 2% 2%

COLL
DEGREE

312

100%

109
35%

198
63%

a0 G

GRAD
DEGREE

OTHER
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DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE

11
100%

683 118 83 52 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100
258 40 32 19
38% 34% 39% 37% 43
408 77 51 29 1
60% 65% 61% 56% 52
17 1 - 4
2% 1% - 8% 5
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Table 17-1
QUESTION 16:
What percentage of the federal budget would you estimate is spent on scientific research?

BANNER 1
DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
1005  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
0 - 10 415 231 170 12 2 35 45 68 119 81 67 117 88 168 42 146 222
42% 485 35%  43%  100%  40%  36%  44%  50%  39%  36%  43%  42%  46%  28% 41% 46%

11 - 20 112 50 60 2 - 1 23 16 23 4 3
11%  10%  12% 7% - 15%  16%  10%  10%  12% 9% 11%  11%  13% 7% 11% 11%

21 - 30 59 21 38 - - 4 6 9 16 4 20 16 8 5 26
6% 4% 82 - - 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 52
31 - 40 36 17 17 2 - 2 6 6 4 13 5 1 10 10 5 16 18
45 42 3¢ 7% - 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 45 4
41 - 50 36 15 20 1 - 5 6 5 5 6 9 11 4 13 8 1 17
4% 3% 4% a5 - 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 45 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
51 - 60 1 3 1 - 2 4 1 3 2 5 3 5 4 5 7 10
2% 1% 3% - - 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
61 - 70 8 3 5 - - 2 2 - 1 2 1 4 2 1 1 1 5
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
71 - 80 14 3 11 - - 1 1 5 3 3 1 3 3 5 3 3 7
1% 1% 28 - - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
81 - 90 9 3 6 - - 1 2 4 2 6 1 1 6
1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% 1% - 1%
91 - 100 6 2 2 2 - - 1 2 1 2 1 - 4 1 3 3
1% - - 7% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
DK/REF 288 135 144 9 - 2 34 39 6 6 70 73 56 90 69 103 116
29%  28%  30%  32% - 27%  27%  25%  26%  29%  38%  27%  27%  24%  46% 29% 24%
MEAN 17 14 20 21 5 17 19 18 14 18 18 16 16 16 22 17 17
MEDIAN 9 8 11 8 5 9 11 8 7 9 9 9 9 8 10 9 8
STANDARD DEVIATION 20 17 21 28 - 18 20 22 18 19 20 18 18 21 23 18 20
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 7 - 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 1

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 17-2
QUESTION 16:
What percentage of the federal budget would you estimate is spent on scientific research?

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
0 - 10 415 46 93 159 111 5 1 318 35 27 20 2 13 79 28 239 7 31 25 1 5
423 25% 34% 51% 56% 28% 9% 47% 30% 33% 38% 10% 30% 37% 31% 47% 415 37% 33% 50% 71%
11 - 20 112 22 33 28 24 3 2 76 16 6 5 4 5 24 11 56 1 8 - -
11% 125 12% 9% 125 17% 18% 11% 145 7% 10% 19% 125 11% 125 11% 6% 10% 16% - -
21 - 30 59 10 14 24 10 1 - 38 10 6 2 1 6 3 7 3 - -
6% 5% 5% 82 5% 6% - 6% 8% 7% 45 10% 2% 5% 7% 6% 12% 8% 45 - -
31 - 40 36 10 8 11 5 2 - 21 7 5 - 1 9 6 1 - 2 1 - -
43 52 3% 43 3% 11% - 3% 6% 6% - 10% 23 43 7% 42 - 23 1% - -
41 - 50 36 11 12 7 6 - - 22 9 2 1 1 1 10 4 12 1 3 6 - -
e 6% 43 2% 3% - - 3% 8% 2% 23 5% 2% 5% 45 2% 6% 43 8% - -
51 - 60 17 4 7 5 1 - - 11 2 2 1 1 5 5 4 2 1 - -
23 23 3% 23 13 - - 2% 23 23 - 5% 23 23 6% 1% - 23 1% - -
61 - 70 8 3 3 2 - - - 3 2 3 - - - 2 1 3 - 1 1 - -
1% 23 1% 1% - - - - 2% 45 - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - -
71 - 80 14 4 4 5 1 - - 9 2 1 - 1 1 4 2 5 - 1 2 - -
1% 23 1% 23 13 - - 13 23 1% - 5% 23 23 2% 1% - 1% 3% - -
81 - 90 9 4 3 - 1 1 - 5 3 - - 1 4 1 4 - - - - -
1% 23 1% - 1% 6% - 1% 3% - - 5% - 2% 1% 1% - - - - -
91 - 100 6 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 3 - 3 - 3 - - -
1% 1% 1% - 13 - - - - 1% 6% - - - - 1% - 43 - - -
DK/REF 288 71 93 71 39 6 8 178 32 30 21 7 20 66 26 137 6 25 25 1 2
29% 38% 34% 23% 20% 33% 73% 26% 27% 36% 40% 33% 475 31% 29% 27% 35% 30% 33% 50% 29%
MEAN 17 25 20 14 13 21 12 15 23 21 18 33 17 19 22 15 13 21 19 5 5
MEDIAN 9 16 10 8 7 14 13 8 16 10 8 26 9 9 14 8 8 9 11 5 5
STANDARD DEVIATION 20 24 22 16 16 22 5 18 22 22 27 24 19 21 21 18 13 24 20 - -
STANDARD ERROR 1 2 2 1 1 6 3 1 2 3 5 6 4 2 3 1 4 3 3 - -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 18-1
QUESTION 17:

Is federal funding of scientific research too high, too

BANNER 1
TOTAL

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000
100%
TOO HIGH 140
14%
TOO LOW 421
42%
ABOUT RIGHT 298
30%
DK/REF 141
14%

MALE

206
43%

153
32%

FEMALE

207
43%

137
28%

low,

DK/RE

or about
F 18-24
2 88
% 100%
7
% 8%
- 41
- 47%
29
% 33%
- 11
- 13%

right?

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM

153 239 208 186 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 3 31 3 3
10% 14% 15% 17% 12%
7 111 70 155
48% 46% 34% 38% 57%

76 59
29% 23% 37% 32% 23%
18 40 31 25 24
12% 17% 15% 13% 9%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

165
45%

110
30%

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

283
59%

105
22%
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Table 18-2
QUESTION 17:

Is federal funding of scientific research too high, too

BANNER 2
HIGH
TOTAL SCHOOL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187
100% 100%
TOO HIGH 140 42
14% 22%
TOO LOW 421 49
42% 26%
ABOUT RIGHT 298 63
30% 34%
DK/REF 141 33

14% 18%

SOME
COLL

COLL
DEGREE

low, or about

GRAD

DEGREE OTHER

right?

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE

11
100%

3
27%
2
18%
2
18%

4
36%

683 118 83 52 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 19 10
14% 16% 12% 10% 33%
303 39 37 21 7
44% 33% 45% 40% 33%
197 44 23 17 3
29% 37% 28% 33% 14%
90 16 13
13% 14% 16% 17% 19%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

IN A

g0 -

MAR-
RIED

221
43%

153
30%

SEPA-

DI-

WI-

RATED VORCED DOWED

17
100%

OTHER

1
50%

1
50%

DK/REF

7
100%

1
14%

2
29%

43%
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Table 19-1
QUESTION 18:
True or false: the earth is always

BANNER 1
TOTAL

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000
100%
TRUE 508
51%
FALSE 407
41%
DK/REF 85
9%

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

farther away from the sun in the winter than in the summer.

FEMALE

487

100%

254
52%

187
38%

OTHER

DK/REF 18-24

25-34

35-44 45-54

153 239
100% 100%
73 120
48% 50%
72 100
47% 42%
8 19

5% 8%

55-64

208

100%

114
55%

134
49%

115
42%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

360
100%

187
52%

144
40%

481
100%

242
50%

205
43%
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Table 19-2
QUESTION 18:
True or false: the earth is always farther away from the sun in the winter than in the summer.

BANNER 2
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TRUE 508 116 146 151 81 9 5 342 72 37 21 15 21 100 53 262 6 46 37 2 2
51% 62% 54% 48% 41% 50% 45% 50% 61% 45% 40% 71% 49% 47% 59% 51% 35% 55% 49% 100% 29%

FALSE 407 54 101 137 107 6 2 283 38 38 27 5 16 92 33 207 10 29 32 -
41% 29% 37% 44% 54% 33% 18% 41% 32% 46% 52% 24% 37% 43% 37% 41% 59% 35% 42% - 57%

DK/REF 85 17 25 24 12 3 4 58 8 4 1 6 2 4 42 1 7 -
9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 17% 36% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 14% 10% 4% 8% 6% 10% 9% - 14%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 20-1
QUESTION 19:

If you had to choose:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

SMART AND SAD

DUMB AND HAPPY

DK/REF

would you rather be

474
47%

101
10%

483
100%

198
41%

234
48%

smart and sad,

FEMALE

487

100%

219
45%

221
45%

OTHER

28
100%

or dumb and happy?

DK/REF 18-24

25-34

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM

153 239 208 186 274

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

7 8 89 68 148

50% 37% 43% 37% 54%

127 96 104

43% 53% 46% 44% 38%
3 23 36

7% 10% 11% 19% 8%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

DIS-

DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE

360
100%

123
34%

204
57%

481
100%

246
51%

198
41%

PAGE 39



Table 20-2
QUESTION 19:

If you had to choose:

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

SMART AND SAD

DUMB AND HAPPY

DK/REF

would you rather be smart and sad,

TOTAL

1000

100%

425
43%

474
47%

101
10%

HIGH
SCHOOL

SOME
COLL

272

100%

117
43%

133
49%

COLL GRAD
DEGREE DEGREE

312 200
100% 100%
144 94
46% 47%
130 84
42% 42%
38
12% 11%

OTHER

18
100%

8
44%
7
39%

3
17

or dumb and happy?

Public Issues Survey Wave 1

DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE

11
100%

a0

683 118 83 52 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
282 52 37 24 8
41% 44% 45% 46% 38%
343 50 34 24 11
50% 42% 41% 46% 52%
58 16 4
8% 14% 14% 8% 10%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

43 214
100% 100%
22 109
51% 51%
12 8
28% 40%
9 19
21% 9%

IN A

a0 =3

MAR-
RIED

511

100%

210
41%

250
49%

SEPA-

DI-

RATED VORCED

17
100%

7
41%

5
29%

WI-
DOWED

OTHER

2
100%

DK/REF

7
100%
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Table 21-1
QUESTION 20:
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to urinate in the shower?

BANNER 1

DIS-

TOTAL MALE FEMALE OTHER DK/REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND DK/REF APPROVE APPROVE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 483 487 28 2 88 126 153 239 208 186 274 208 368 150 360 481
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ACCEPTABLE 392 196 179 16 1 48 66 57 97 69 55 93 83 154 62 144 189
39% 41% 37% 57% 50% 55% 52% 37% 41% 33% 30% 34% 40% 42% 41% 40% 39%
UNACCEPTABLE 506 231 264 10 1 34 56 83 120 113 100 158 102 185 61 179 252
51% 48% 54% 36% 50% 39% 44% 54% 50% 54% 54% 58% 49% 50% 41% 50% 52%

DK/REF 102 56 44 2 - 6 4 13 26 3 23 23 29 27 3
10% 12% 9% 7% - 7% 3% 8% 9% 13% 17% 8% 11% 8% 18% 10% 8%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 21-2
QUESTION 20:
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to urinate in the shower?

BANNER 2

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD IN A MAR- SEPA- DI- WI-

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL DEGREE DEGREE OTHER DK/REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTHER DK/REF SINGLE REL RIED RATED VORCED DOWED OTHER DK/REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1000 187 272 312 200 18 11 683 118 83 52 21 43 214 90 511 17 83 76 2 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ACCEPTABLE 392 61 121 120 77 10 3 264 37 38 26 9 18 98 39 193 6 27 25 - 4
39% 33% 44% 38% 39% 56% 27% 39% 31% 46% 50% 43% 42% 46% 43% 38% 35% 33% 33% - 57%
UNACCEPTABLE 506 116 131 161l 89 4 5 350 71 40 21 11 13 100 46 255 9 48 44 2 2
51% 62% 48% 52% 45% 22% 45% 51% 60% 48% 40% 52% 30% 47% 51% 50% 53% 58% 58% 100% 29%

DK/REF 102 10 20 31 34 4 3 69 10 5 1 12 16 5 63 2 8 7 -
10% 5% 7% 10% 17% 22% 27% 10% 8% 6% 10% 5% 28% 7% 6% 12% 12% 10% 9% - 14%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



